The firm shall propose corrective measures and mitigation protocols in case any negative environmental 
impacts are detected. 

11. Additional information 
The Consultant will be selected under selection based on consideration of quality and cost (SBQC). The 
budget relating to this mission cannot exceed one hundred, ninety-five thousand euros, including taxes 
(195,000 EUR including taxes). This budget includes consultancy fees, travel expenses of consultants, 
achievement of the deliverables and the provision of the trainings planned within the framework of the mission 
(including the logistics such as room rental, etc).